BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

sk sk s o ke sk ok o o ok ok ok sk ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok sk o sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok

-
2
o
7
o
o
8
2
(=N
Q
=
Z
3
2.
=

[z

a8
A
=S g
=8
[
2
72
22
- @
e o
j=ge]
o

8]
a.<e
gS
- =
=2
38
o o
=8
7 e
@

o 2
- =
=

g%
(2]
=

)
§

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED
License Number 134493 §
issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY § ORDER
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On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the' Boa
accepted the voluntary surrender of Vocational Nurse License Number 134493 issued to BRENDA
ANNETTE CHUMLEY, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance
with Section 301.453(c) of the Texas Occupations Code. |

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal progeedings, notice and
hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order.

The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was provided to Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2, Respondent waived representation by counsel, mformal proceedmgs, nqtlce and hearmg, and
~agreed to the entry of this Order. |
\

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursmg in the State of Texas.

4. Respohdent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Angélina College, Luﬂ{in ,
; Texas onJuly 11, 1991. Respondent was licensed to practice vocatxona‘] nursmg in the State
of Texas on December 3, 1991. - ‘

5. Respondent's vocational nursing employment history is unknown. | ;

6. On Sepfember 29,1997, Respondent submitted a voluntary surrender st"e‘;ltement surrendering
her license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas. Resppndent’s license was
then Revoked by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas on
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10.

11.

December 9, 1997. A copy of the Order of the Board dated December 9, 1997, is attached
and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or about July 20, 2009, Respondent was required to successfully complete the Texas Peer
Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN) through an Agreed Order by the Board. A copy of
the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order, dated July 20, 2009 is attached and
incorporated by reference as a part of this Order.

On or about December 2, 2009, Respondent became non-compliant With the terms of the
Agreed Order issued to her by the Texas Board of Nursing on July 20, 2Q09. Non-compliance
is the result of Respondent's failure to comply with Stipulation Number|One (1) of the Order
which reads, in pertinent part:"RESPONDENT SHALL , within forty—ﬁv}é (45) days following
the date of entry of this final Order, apply to TPAPN and SHALL, wi#hin ninety (90) days
following the date of entry of this final Order, sign and execute the TPAPN participation
agreement...." A copy of the July 20, 2009, Agreed Order, Findings of IT act and Conclusions
of Law is attached and incorporated by reference as part of this pleading.

Respondent, by her signature to this Order, expresses her desire to voluntarlly surrender her
license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

The Board policy implementing Rule 213.29 in effect on the date of this Agreed Order
provides discretion by the Executive Director for consideration of conditional reinstatement
after proof of twelve (12) consecutive months of abstinence from alcohal and drugs followed
by licensure limitations/stipulations and/or peer assistance program p#rticipation.

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and $afety as a result of

impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency.

- CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupatxons Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Bpard has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(1)&(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(9)&(11)(B).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.453(a), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 134493,
heretofore issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, including revocation of
Respondent's license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

134493:117 -2- Cl0vs




5. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept

the voluntary surrender of a license.

6. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, as amended, the Board may impose

conditions for reinstatement of licensure.

7. - Anysubsequentreinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.453(d), Texas

Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §213.26-.29, and any
in effect at the time of the reinstatement.
ORDER
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED and ORDERED that

SURRENDER of Vocational License Number 134493, heretofore issued to B

amendments thereof

3

the VOLUNTARY

RENDA ANNETTE

CHUMLEY, to practice nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Texas Board of Nursing.

In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditio

ns:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL immediately deliver the wallet-sized license,
heretofore issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, to the office of the

Texas Board of Nursing.

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice vocational nursing, use the title
"vocational nurse" or the abbreviation "LVN" or wear any insignia identifying
herself as a vocational nurse or use any designation which, directly or
indirectly, would lead any person to believe that RESPONDENT is a
vocational nurse during the period in which the license is surrendered.

3. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petitioﬁ for reinstatement of licensure until:

one (1) year has elapsed from the date of this Order; and,
obtained objective, verifiable proof of twelve (12) co
sobriety immediately preceding the petition.

4. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT Sk
existing requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order S

RESPONDENT has
nsecutive months of

TIALL satisfy all then

HALL be applicable

to Respondent's multistate privilege, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

134493:117 -3-
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that [ have the right to legal counsel prior to signi

[ waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit

ng this Agreed Order.

nor deny the violation

alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law,

Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. Iwaive

judicial review of this Order. T understand that this Order becomes final when accepted by the

Executive Director at which time the terms of this Order become effective and a copy will be mailed

to me.

,20/0 .

Signed this é day of /QM

Sovrdn [hyitte CA
BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this & Q day of \\Q‘(\

O

SEAL

, 20

s KAYLA CAMPBELL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
EXPIRES 06-02-2012

134493:117 -4-
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalf of the
Texas Board of Nursing does hereby accept the voluntary surrender of Vocational Nurse License

Number 134493, previously issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY. |

Effective this 11" day of January, 2010.

LAty Do

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board

134493:117 -5- ‘ ClOvs




BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

*********************************************

*

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED
License Number 134493 §
issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,

considered the matter of BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, Vocational N

134493, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that

violated Section 301.452(b)(9)&(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent

by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entr]

on June 12, 2009, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters sf
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was gi
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of th

urse License Number

Respondent may have
waived representation

v of this Order offered

secified below in these
ven an opportunity to
e license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and herring, and
agreed to the entry of this Order. ' i : '

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing i‘n‘the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Ndrsing‘ frofn Angelina College, Lufkin,
Texas on July 11, 1991. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State

- of Texas on December 3, 1991. : BRI S
5. Respondent's vocational nursing employment history is unknown. |
6. On September 29, 1997, Respondent submitted a voluntary s‘urrende,r statérﬁcnf surrendering

her license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas. Respondent's license was

then Revoked by the Board of Vocational Nurse Exam:

December 9, 1997. A copy of the Order of the Board date
and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

134493:117

iners for the State of Texas on
d December'9, 1997, is attached
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10.

11.

12.
L
12.

'13.

14. -

resulted from Respondent's dependency on chemicals.

On June 7, 1999, Respondent's license to practice vocational nursing |in the State of Texas
was Reinstated with Stipulations by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State
of Texas. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Reinstaternent Agreed
Order dated June 7, 1999, is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or about January 10, 2009, while employed with Castle Pines Health & Rehabilitation,
Lufkin, Texas Respondent discontinued patient GW's Vicodin without the physician's
authorization. Respondent's conduct was likely to injure the patient in that discontinuing
patient GW's Vicodin without the physician's authorization could have resulted in GW
suffering from unnecessary pain.

On or about January 13, 2009, while employed with Castle Pines Health & Rehabilitation,
Lufkin, Texas Respondent destroyed patient GW's Vicodin narcotics sheet. Respondent’s
conduct was deceptive and resulted in incomplete and accurate records.

On or about January 13, 2009, while employed with Castle Pines Health & Rehabilitation,
Lufkin, Texas Respondent misappropriated Vicodin belonging to the facility and patient GW
in that she admitted to the misappropriation. Respondent’s conduct was likely to defraud the
facility and patients of the cost of the medications.

On or about January 13, 2009, while employed with Castle Pines Health & Rehabilitation,
Lufkin, Texas Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of Hydrocodone in that she
produced a specimen for drug screening which resulted positive for Hydrocodone.

Possession of Hydrocodone is prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code
(Controlled Substances Act). The use of Hydrocodone by a License Vocational Nurse, while
subject to call or duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms
or changes in the patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational,
accurate, and appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care,
thereby placing the patient in potential danger.

In response to Findings of Fact Numbers Eight (8) through Eleven (11), Respondent states
in utter remorse, shame and guilt, she admits to all. Respondent states she made a terrible
choice under stress. Respondent states she takes full responsibility. :

~ The Respondent's conduct described in the preceding Finding of Fact|was reportable under

the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Codeg.
The Board finds that there exists serious risks to"vpublilc health and safety as a result of-
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical

dependency.

Respondent's conduct described in Finding of Fact Number Eight (8) through Eleven (11)

Respondent's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance pfogram should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public.

134493:117 -2- | ca0



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.455, the B pard has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(9)&(10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§217.12(1)(A),(DB)(C)A), ()6 A)6)(G),(8),(10)(A),(10)(B),(10)D)&(1 1)(B).

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occypations
Code, to take disciplinary action against BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY Nurse License
Number 134493, heretofore issued to BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, including
revocation of Respondent's license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

5. The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program

approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the
sanction of Revocation under Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code, SHALL comply with the
following conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to successfully complete the
Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN):

_(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-five (45) days following the date of entry
* of this final Order, apply to TPAPN andr SHALL, within ninety (90) days following the date of entry

of this final Order, sign and execute the TPAPN participation agreement, which SHALL include

payment of a non-refundable participation fee in the amount of three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00)
payable to TPAPN. 1

(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALiwaive confidentiality
and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN participation agreement to the Te: as Board of Nursing.
|

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN

134493:117 -3- | C40



participation agreement during its term and SHALL keep her license to practic

of Texas current.
(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to notify

Nursing of any violation of the TPAPN participation agreement.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED, RESPONDENT §
respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code, Section §¢

Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice

CODE §211.1 ef seq. and this Order.

IT4S FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order §
to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing int

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Res

encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of

multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Boa

Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail

Order or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such nonc

in further disciplinary action including revocation of Respondent's license anc

privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANI

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

] waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the

violations alleged herein. I do acknowledge possessing a diagnosis that deems me eligible to

participate in the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses. By my signature
to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Conditions One (1) through ]
to obtain disposition of the allegations through peer assistance and to avoic

action in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. 1 understand tha

on this Order, I agree
Four (4) of this Order
1 further disciplinary

t this Order becomes

effective upon acceptance by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and

acopy will be mailed to me. Iunderstand that ifI fail to comply with all terms
Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including rev

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my t

Slgned this /2 _day of /)/44—— ,2

and conditions of this
ocation of my license

noncompliance.

0097 .

Lok Lons A/

7

BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, Respo

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 20

ndent

SEAL

Notary Public in and for the State of

134493:117 -5-
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Dire

Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that w

sctor, on behalf of the

as signed on 13" day

of July, 2009, by BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMBLEY, Vocational Nurse License Number 134493,

and said Order is final.

134493:117

Entered and effective this 20™ day of July, 2009.

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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C40




STATE CF TEXAS

COUNTY

ATFIDAVIT

g

-

BEEQﬁE uE, the undersigned authority, personai}y appeared
Lf%bédwhwéédfy’ «+ho being by me dily sworn, deposgs ajd follows:

My nﬁma is “1{ ol Y AR e , 1 am over 18 years of age, of sound

mind, capable of mAkinq“‘ 2 it, and gersonally acquainted with the
gacts hernin stated: .

i am & Licensed vocational ilurse ia the State of Texas and I |am voluntarily
gurrendering my license to <he poard of Vocatignal ilurse Examiners becausd I
no longar desize to be Licensed.

1 underscand that through this actzon the Board of Vopational Murse Examiners
may revoRE my 1icenss without £ormal charges, ;qtice, or a henring.

7 hersby #alve my right t¢ appeal or complaéﬁ of any Ordex enterad by the
poard of vocational Nurse Examiners accepting:, the voluntarcy gurrender of mY¥

AfZlant

Ph ) s [0TF

Cuzrent Addéess

DA, Tetfer 75TET

Ciey, State and Zip .0

Gog - gri- ¥s2z

‘Telephonefﬂﬁgper s

_ .19 2 /.

SWORN@TC AND SUBSCRIBED beicze mS, the uhdﬁréign@d authority, on the ézziéday

MELANIE K. BRU Qe
Notary Publio \ X e TOR
STATEOFTEXAS ¢ ur STATE OF' TZXAS -

vy Commission Eipi:es'zfzg

A E S




Ly ¢ |
BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSE EXAMIN
333 GUADALUPE STREET, SUITE 3-400
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701
512/305-8100

December 12, 1997

Brenda Chumley
Rt 1 Box 109A
Pollok, TX 75969

Dear Ms. Chumley:

This letter 4is to inform you that the Board of Vocational RNurse Examiners
accepted the voluntary surrender of your license to practige vocational
nursing in®the State of Texas, and revoked said license. This is a final
decision of the Board. Enclosed please find the oOxrder of the poard. |

1f vyou have not yet done Bso, Yyou are hereby requested to Toturm |youx iicense
and/or license renewal form to this office immedistely. Failure to comply could
result in submission of your file to the Attornmey General’s Office for
institution of injunctive procedures. K

The Vocational Nurse Act, Article 4528¢, Section .2, Vv.A.C.S., prohiblts the
practice of vocational nurasing while the person’s licenase is |suspended or
rovoked. Violation of this prohibition is a Class B Misdemeanor, punishable by a
#ine and/or jail term, upon conviction. ’

i you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the
Investigation Division.

Sincerely,

Marjorie A.

MAB/rg

Bnclosura: Order of the Board




BEFORE THE BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSBE EXAMINER
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

##w*'.!ﬁs?*Q***ﬁﬁh**ﬁﬁ*****ﬂﬁ*&#ﬂk*ﬁ&*\}*#**{f-ﬁ'ﬁ'a*ﬂ'

IR
In the matter of permanent

License Number 134493, issued

to BRENDA CHUMLEY

i

ORDER - OF THE BOARD

R
To: BRENDA CHUMLEY
RT 1 BOX 109A
", POLLOK, TX 7596
WHEREAS, BRENDA CHUMLEY, has submitted to the?Board an affidavit that he/she no

'_
longer desires to Dbe licensed as a vocaﬁgonal nurse, and that he/she is

i

o
voluntarily surrendering their license, the Board takes the following action:

+ [

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that license number 134493, heretofore issued to

BRENDA CHUMLEY, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas be, and

the same is hexeby revoked without formal %harges, Notice of Hearing, or a
£5

formal hearing before the Board of Vocationag}Nurse Examinex

e

Entered this the day of December 1997.n C
~ 5 7
' A0 %Z//M«m/
7 v 7 7 ?

Marjorie A. Bronk| R.N
Executive Direc
Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners

to before me, the undersigned authority, on this the
1997. '

NOTARY: PUBLIC
THE STATE OF TEXAS




BOARD ORDER
RE: BRENDA CHUMLEY, LVN $#134493
PAGE: 2

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

NOW COMES the undersigned members of the Board 6§AVocational Nutrse Examiners,

on this the Sth day of December 1997, who having heard the sworn gtatement

executed by Brenda Chumley, have determined that said Brenda| Chumley, has
voluntarily surrendered her vocational nursing, license number 134493, for
revocation without the otherwise required formal charges, notice,| or a hearing.

gaid license is hereby revoked by Order of a majority of the members of the

Board.

DR &7
- o

3
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N
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o
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BOARD ORDER
RE: BRENDA CHUMLEY, LVN #134493

PAGE: 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby»certify that on the !é day of

a true and correct copy of the foregoi..y Order was served by plac

U.s. Mail, first class, and addressed to the following person(s) :

BRENDA CHUMLEY
RT 1 BOX 109A
POLLOK, TX 75962

)

_,/192?,

ement in the

Marjorie A. BT ik, R.N. AN EEAd
Executive Dirdcfor::

Agent for the Board of Vocational

un///f

Nurse Examiners




BOARD OF VOCATIONAL STATE OF TEXAS
NURSE EXAMINERS

VS.
BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY COUNTY OF TRAVIS
AGREED BOARD ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of

Texas, hgfelnaﬂer referred to as the Board, the matter of vocational nurse license number

134492, nreviously held by BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, hereih‘éﬂer called Applicant.

5
The Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners previously found that Applicant had violated the
Vocational Nurse Act, or a rule, regulation or Order lssued under the Vocational Nurse Act, Texas
Revised Civil Statutes Annotated, Article 4528¢. Applicant has submitted a written request for

relnstatement of sald previously held license.

A prehearing conference was held on Monday, May 10, 1999, at the office of the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examiners. The confersnce was conduotedi‘:-by Mary M. Strange, RN,
Executive Director of the Board, assisted by Geneva Harvey, member of the Board of Vocational

Nurse Examiners. Applicant was present and was not represented by counsel.

The conference was attended by Kathleen S. Davies, lnvestigétor for the Board, and Kay
Johnsonius, Assistant Attorney General. ~ By their notarizedbsigf_\:gturé on this Order,. Applicant
does hereby walve the right to Notice of Formal Hearing and a Fq;;pal Hearing on thg| Application
for Relnstatement befors the Board, and to judicial review of tﬁ)s disciplinary acﬂch after this

n

Order Is ratified by the Board.
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AGREED BOARD ORDER
RE: BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, LVN #134493
PAGE 2 .

After reviewing the matters relative to the request for reiné’fatement at the prehearing conferencie.

32

Applicant agrees to the entry of an Order dispensing Wlth the need for further action on this

reinstatement request. By Applicant's signature on this Order, Applicant acknowledges that they

LS :

‘have read and understood this Order and have approved it for consideration by the Board.
¢ e

Notice of this disciplinary action will appear in the Board‘s'fhawsletter'.ﬂsent to Tlexas Employers.

ORDER OF THE BOARD

i
NOW IT 1S ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners that
license number 134493, previously lssued to BRENDA ANNETFE CHUMLEY, to practice

vocatlonal nursing in the State of Texas be, and the sahq is hereby reinstated, suspended, with

IRk
sald suspension stayed and placed on probation fora per.ipd of sighteen (18)/months.

The probation of said license is subject to the following stip'ulatlons, to wit:

i
1. That is Applicant's place of employment, name, address or telephone number changes,
Applicant Is to notify the Board office Immediately, or no later than ten (10) days after said change
has occurred. Sald notification shall be in the form of a written letter or report,

2. That Applicant shall comply with Federal, State, and “Iocal laws, and all the provisions of the
Vocational Nurse Act and Rules and Regulations of the %gard.

' il : ‘
3. That by copy of this Board Order, Applicant shall provide notice of Board disciplinary’ aciion to
his/her - immediate nursing supervisor(s) and_Direttor(s} of Mursing, - thrughout: the term of
probation. S R e :

4. That Applicant shall be responsible for causing his/her immediate nursing stpervisor(s) to
submit satisfactory reports directly to the Board office on a monthly basis for-the first she (6)
months of probation. Thersafter, and throughout the remainder of said probation; Applicant shall
be responsible for causing his/her nursing supervisor(s)-to submit satisfactory reports directly to
the Board office on a quarterly basis. The receipt of an unfavorable and/on untimely report shall

be considered a violation of probation.

B LS N E
5. That any period(s) of nursing unemployment must be documented in wrjting by Applicant and
submitted to the Board office, as provided in Stipulation Nb.-four 4): . )

i
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AGREED BOARD ORDER
RE: BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY, LVN #134493
PAGE 3

!
$
6. That Applicant shall work only under the direct supervision of a licensed me dical professional

(MD., RN, LV.N) who is physically present on the” premises during Applicant's '.shif’t:2
assignment(s), throughout the term of probation. -:;»}

7. That Applicant shall not be employed by a nurse registry, tenlwporan/ nurse employment
agency, home health agency orasa private duty nurse, throughout the term of probation.

8. That Applicant shall not be the only licersed medical pm}esslona| in the faclliLy.

[

3
9. That Applicant shall not have access to mood altering medications in the wo place during the
first six (6) months of probation. . g

i 1
10. That Applicant shall attend a Chemical Dependency Support, (AANA) and shall be
responsible for causing his/her program sponsor to t satisfactory reports directly to the
Board office on a monthly basis for the first six (8) months of probation. Thereafter and
throughout the remainder of sald probation, Applicant shall be responsible for causing his/her
program sponsor to submit satisfactory reports directly to the Board office on/a quarterly basls.

The recelpt of an unfavorable andfor unsatisfactory report shall be considered a violation of
probation. . 3

h:;:
11. That Applicant shall and hereby agrees to remain free of alcohol and all unprescribed
controlled substances. Any controfled or legend medication must be prescrlt}d by a physician
knowledgeable about the disease of addiction, as well as Applicant's history, and it is Incumbent
upon Applicant to Insure such physiclan knowledge. in al ‘such cases, the pre cribed drugs must
be verified in writing to the Board by the prescribing physk;"_i‘gp. ‘
12. That Applicant shall submit to monthly urine drug screen(s) upon demand of the board staff
for the first six (6) months of probation. Thereafter, and throughout the remainder of sald
probation, Applicant shall submit to random periodic urine drug screen(s) upon demand of the
Board staff throughout the term of probation. Applicant shall submit to a drug screening panel
consisting of the following: Alcohol, Amphetamines, Barbiturates, | Benzodiazepines,
Cannabinoids, ' Cocaine, Hydrocodone, Meperidine; - Oplates, Propoxyphene, ‘PCP, Morphine,
Codeine, -Methadone, and Methaqualone.  Said screeﬁ(s) shall-be_propel monitored with
adherence to chaln of custedy procedures. A positive result shall be legally| confirmed by Gas
Liquid Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry (GCMS). The results of said screen(s) shall be
submitted directly to the Board office by the laboratory. - The expergfe of saii screen(s) shall be
pome by Applicant That a report of a positive drug; screen ~for  unpr scribed - controlled
substances shall be considered a violation of probation. zt -
13. That Applicant shall provide the Board a telephone ‘number by which| Applicant may bgwl
contacted between the hours of 8:00 am. and 5:00 p.m. on weekdays. Applicant must maintaln .~ -
with the Board, during the term of this probation, & current ‘telephone number In order for the
Board to request random blood alcohol and urins drug §§reens, as provided in Stipulation No. .
twelve (12). An inability to contact Respondent by telephone to request said required drug
screens shall be consldered a violation of probation. ;‘ : S
]

|

o
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14. That Applicant shall obtain counseling and shall be responsible for causing his/er counselor
to submit satlsfactory reports directly to the Board office on a monthly basis for the first three (3)
months of probation. Thereafter, and throughout the remainder of sald probation, Applicant shall
obtain counssling and shall be responsible for causing his/her counselor to| submit satisfactory
reports directly to the Board office on a quarterly basls. The recsipt of an| unfavorable and/or
untimely report shall be considered a violation of probation.

15. That Applicant shall pay a Probation Monitoring fee in the amount of thirﬁy ($30.00) dollars in
the form of & cashiers check or money order, payable to the Board of Vocational Nurse
}[ixamlners. Said fes shall be paid quarterly, due on theni5th of each quarter, commencing the
quarter following the date of the Board's endorsement of the Order, and continuing thereatter until
the successful completion of Applicant's probation. Sa[ﬁ; fee shall be sent to the Board office,
addressed to the "Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners::333 Guadalupe, Suite 3-400, Austin, TX
787041". Fallure by Respondent to make any quarterly payment on time shall constitute a violation
of probation. P

pable In accordance

at its next regularly

called session, :

Agreed to this the _{ % day of /hrq- L'{

.

Signam‘r*g.;nf Appl;c;ant ' . Jd
[12 Pt theani .
| ‘ﬁg Zé%s/75"‘?6//‘?

‘City, Stg'&e and 2
L0F 5534522

Area Code and Telsphone Number
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The State Q’Texas
County of (27 S

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared BRENDA ANNETTE

CHUMLEY, who being duly swom by me stated that he or shs executed the abo
purpose thereln contained, and that he or she understood it.

g for the

THE STATE OF TEXAS - /
My Commission Expires /0, 3 covC

s 1 @Zm

Mary M/ Strange, RN
Agent for the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examingrs

SWORN TO A CRIBED before me, e
dayof ___/ fi%/ . 1%

N OTARY PUBLIC rN AND Foﬁ
“HX' HX" : THE STATE OF TEXAS §

K ~27.04

“spgepan®
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES COMSIDERED, the Boérd of Vocational Nur:

Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adojat the Agreed order

signed on the 10th day of May, 1099 by Respondent, llcense;n'ﬁmber 134493 and

) Order]s Final.

Effective this 7th day of June, 1899. ;

56
that was

that Said
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

{

| hereby certify that on the 11th day of June, 1999, a true and correct copy oﬁ the foregoing

BOARD ORDER was served by placement In the U.S. Méi[, first class, and Tddressed to the

following person(s):

BRENDA ANNETTE CHUMLEY
1118 DEWITT HINSON RD.
POLLOK, TX 75969

Executiv 1
Agent for the Bo;rd of Vocational Nurse Examiners




